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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

WASHINGTON, DC 20330-1000

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY DEe2 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: Minutes of Air Force Base Closure Executive Group (AFIBCEG) Mtg, 09 Nov 2004

Maj Gen Heckman called the meeting to order at 0835, the Pentagon, Room 5C279. The
meeting was categorized as-informational in part and deliberative in part. Attendance is at Atch 1.
Mr Pease reviewed the BRAC schedules (Slides 4-5) and previewed the agenda.

- {briefedthe HSAJCSGInitialScenarioProposalUpdate (Slides7-9). He
noted HSAJCSGProposedScenariosaffectingthe AF for information(Slides 10-13). The
Supplyand StorageScenarioGroupFirst Lookinformationalbriefwas deferred.

-- n- " - briefedthe First, Second,and ThirdLooksat the TankerPotential
Scenario Groups for information. The KC-135 Potential Scenario Group (Slides 15-18) and the
KC-lO Potential Scenario Group (Slides 19-22) were further discussed by the BCEG in
deliberative session. The BCEG requested further detail about the costs of proposed relocations.
The Tanker Potential Scenario Group was returned to the Tanker Scenario Development Team for
refinement.

~V& ~W~--- - - j~ briefedthe C-130PotentialScenarioGroupFirst Look andSecond
Look (Slides24-25) for information. TheFirst Lookwas the outputfromthe cueingtool. The
Secondlook appliedmilitaryjudgment. TheBCEGreviewedthe C-130ProposedScenario
Groupin deliberativesessionandrecommendedfurtherrefinementby the C-130Scenario
DevelopmentTeam.

The co-chairsreviewedthe Agendafor the nextmeeting. Followingthe co-chairs'
concludingremarks,the meetingconcludedat 1300. ThenextBCEGmeetingis scheduledfor
November 15,2004at 1300in PentagonRoom5C279.
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BCEG Recorder
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GERALD F. PEASE, JR.
SAF/IEB
Co-Chairman
Attachments:
As Stated

~u)~
GARY HECKMAN, Maj Gen. USAF
AF/XP (BRAC)
Co-Chairman
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Base Closure Executive Group Attendance Date: qIJd1/ 0if

Chairs

~ Mr. FredPease:
e! Maj Gen GaIy Heckman

**Votingmembers are underlined.
Primary Members

" BG William Holland

r;/ BrigGenHanferdMoen

IiZi BrigGen TonyHaynes

~ Mr. FredKuhn

rJi MsKathyFerguson

e( Mr.MattMleziva,
ri Mr. Jay Jordan

~ --- 1

CJ Mr. WilliamKelly

i Ms. MaureenKoetz
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(J BrigGen MikeLynch CJ

e( BrigGenEthridge Q

Q BG Butler Q
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Headquarters U.S. Air Force
Integrity - Service - Excellence

BCEG

9 Nov 04
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Agenda
9 Nov04

0830-0845

0845-0905

0905-0925

0925-0945

1000-1300

Opening Business

Industrial JCSG Update

HQ and Support JCSG Update

Supply and Storage

Break

Co-chairs

Mr. Orr

Mr. Aimone

C-130, Tankers, UAV

Scenario Groups (first look)

Special Case Installations

Andrews, Nellis

F-16s, C-5/ C-17

Scenario Groups (revisit)

Integrity - Service - Excellence
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.
.JCSGs

. MCIand cueing tool

. JCSG updates
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BCEG Schedule
November

21

28

In t e g ri ty - S e r v ice - Ex c e I te n c e

. JCSG updates

All BCECs al'c
dclihcrativc unlcss

othcrwisc notcd

12 I 13

ISG
1030-1200

19 I 20
ISG

1030.1200

26 I 27

ISG
1030-1200
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Agenda
9 Nav 04

Co-chairsOpening Business

Industrial JCSG Update

HQ and Support JCSG Update

Supply and Storage

Break

0830-0845

0845-0905

0905-0925

0925-0945

Mr. Orr

Mr. Aimone

Scenario Groups (first look)
C-130, Tankers, UAV

Special Case Installations

Andrews, Nellis1000-1300

Scenario Groups (revisit)

F-16s, C-5/ C-17
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Headquarters U.S. Air Force
Integrity - Service - Excellence

HSA JCSG Initial
Scenario Proposal

Update to BCEG

9 Nov 04
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Proposals
g. -e ~ -iem. . ..

. HSA JCSG Scenario Proposals -- 94 to Present

. 156 ideas

. 146 proposals

. 10 ideas deleted

. 52 proposals deleted

Integrity - Service - Excellence
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Status of Air Force Proposals
To HSA JCSG

. Combine AF personnel centers - accepted

. Have other MILDEPs combine theirs - declined

. AFFSA to Oklahoma City - sent to JAST

Integrity - Service - Excellence

v. DRAFT DEUBERATIVE DOCUMENT- FDR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY
NOT RELEASABLE UNDER FOIA

AF AFFECTED SCENARIOS

Integrity - Service - Excellence 10

Sci"Jlario:ID Scenano Title'
> >

- Base Name:. AF CommentS
NO. Need to consolidate

GC-MPC.o010: Consolidate/Coocate AllMilitary Buckley Annex (ARPC); AFPC functions at Randolph
HSA.o005 Personnel Centers at Ft Leavenworth Randolph AFB only
HSA.o009 GCM.o001: Establish Joint Base Braaa-PoDe PODeAFB Transfer to Armv

HSA.o010 GCM.o002: Establish Joint Base Lewis-McChord McChord AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o03: Establish Joint Base McGuire-Dix.
HSA.o011 Lakehurst McGuire AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o004: Establish Joint Base Andrews-
HSA.o012 Washinaton Andrews AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o005: Establish Joint Base Anacostia-
HSA.o013 Bollina-NRL Bollina AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o007: Establish Joint Base Elmendorf.
HSA.o015 Richardson Elmendorf AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o008: Establish Joint Base Pearl Harbor-
HSA.o016 Hickam Hickam AFB Milvalue is not clear

GCM.o014: Consolidate Lackland AFB, Ft Sam Lackland AFB,Randolph
HSA.o017 Houston and Randolph AFB AFB Milvalue is not clear

MOB-MOB.o001: Establish Joint Mobilization Site
HSA.o025 DixIMcGuire/Lakehurst McGuire AFB Same as HSA42/80

MOB-MOB.o002: Establish Joint Mobilization Site
HSA.o026 Lewis/McChord McChord AFB Same HSA43/80
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AF AFFECTED SCENARIOS
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AF AFFECTED SCENARIOS
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Scenano'IDScenario!iUe.....
-.,

lIas(Nime'C" Af.Col1lmimts.. "C"-"

Bolling AFB,HillAFB,
RandolphAFB,RobinsAFB,ConsolidateCPOsat

HSA-0029GC-CPO.QOO1:ConsolidateCPOs TinkerAFB,WPAFB RandolDhONLY(AF/DP)
BollingAFB,HillAFB,

GC-CPO.QOO2:ConsolidateDaDAgencyCPOs RandolphAFB,RobinsAFB,ConsolidateCPOsat
HSA.Q030withServiceCPOs TinkerAFB,WPAFB RandolDhONLY(AFIDP)

BollingAFB,HillAFB,
GC-CPO.QOO3:RealignMaximumCPOsPer RandolphAFB,RobinsAFB,

HSA-0031MILDEP&4thEstate TinkerAFB,WPAFB Milvalueisnotclear
GCM.QOO9:ConsolidateCharlestonAFBand

HSA.Q032NavalWeaDonsStationCharleston CharlestonAFB Milvalueisnotclear
GCM.Q013ConsolidateNorthHamptonRoads

HSA-0033Installations LanalevAFB Milvalueisnotclear
HSA.Q035MAH-R&RC.QOO8:CoocateNationalGuardHQs AndrewsAFB CaDaciIYIssues

MAH-MAH.Q035:ConsolidateMissileDefense Continue,possiblecapacity
HSA.Q049AaencvIMDA)outsideoftheDCArea PetersonAFB issues

AndrewsAFB(AF/CIO,
AF/DP,AFnL,AFIJA,AFIPER
OPS,AFIXO,SAFIAA,

MAH.MAH.Q024:CoocateMiscellaneousUSAF SAF/AG,SAF/AQ,SAF/FM,PentagonRelocationand
HSA.Q056LeasedLocations SAF/PA,SAFISB) CaDaciIYatAndrews??

Scenario ID Scenario Tiile'
'0

BaseName.c .... . ,. . ArC"minents.'---".----- -
HSM!059MOCOMs-0001: RelocateSOUTHCOM HQ Homestead ARS Continue

HSM!060 MOCOMs-0009: Relocate FORSCOM Peterson AFB Caoacitv?

MAH.M007: Coocate MILDEP Investigation
HSM!076 IAaencies Andrews AFB Capacity?

MOB-MOB-0006: Joint Mobilization Snes: Blis,

Campbell, Dix, Lewis, McCoy, Sill, Shelby, McChord AFB, McGuire
HSA-0080 Atterburv, AFB Same as HSA 26/43?

MAH-MAH-0037: Consolidate Defense Information

Systems Agency(DISA) Components outside 01 DC
HSA-0090 Area.Alt Peterson AFB NEW

GC.I)A-0004: Consolidate DSS/CIFAAtWright
HSA-0095 Patterson AFB, OH 126 Oct 041 Wriaht-l'atterson AFB NEW

Bolling ArB, HillAFB,

GC.cPO-0011: Consolidate DoD Agency CPOs Randolph AFB, Robins AFB,
HSM!096 with Service CPOs. Deconflicted from HSA 0030 Tinker AFB WP AFB NEW

GC.cPO-0012: Realign Maximum CPOs Per Bolling AFB, Hill AFB,
MILDEP & 4th Estate. Deconfliction with Randolph AFB, Robins AFB,

HSM!097 HSAOO031 Tinker AFB, WP AFB NEW

GC.I)A-0005: Collocate Defense/MILDEP

Adjudication Activities at Wright Patterson AFB,
HSM!098 OH 126 Oct 041 Bolling AFB, WP AFB NEW

GC.I)A-0007: Collocate Delense/MILDEP

HSA-0099 Adiudication Activities at Ft Meade, MD (26 Oct 04) Bolling AFB NEW
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HSA JCSG Scenario Proposals
What Help We Need From the BCEG

. Quick turn-around on COBRA data calls

. AF scenarios so we can de-conflict early

Integrity - Service - Excellence 13

0830-0845

0845-0905

0905-0925

0925-0945
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Opening Business

Industrial JCSG Update

HQand Support JCSG Update

Supply and Storage
Break

Agenda
9 Nov04

Co-chairs
Mr. Orr

I

Mr. Aimone

Scenario Groups (first look)
C-130, Tankers, UAV

Special Case Installations

1000-1300 Andrews, Nellis

Scenario Groups (revisit)

F-16s, C-5/ C-17

Integrity - Service - Excellence 14
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KC-135
First and Second Look

and
KC-10 First & Second

Potential Scenario Group

Integrity - Service - Excellence 15
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KC-135

Potential Scenario Group

First, Second & Third Look

Integrity - Service - Excellence 16
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Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign KC-135 Fleet - Cueing Tool First Look
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Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign KC-135 Fleet - Second Look

w
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KC-10

Potential Scenario Group

First and Second Look
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Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign KC-10 Fleet - Cueing Tool First Look

~'\) .
Integrity - Service - Excellence 20
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Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign KC-10 Fleet - Second Look

Sa'~ La.. Lit'

McUo

~D .
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~J. DRAFT DEUBERATIVE DOCUMENT-FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY
NOT RElEASABLE UNDER FOI.

. Tanker slides on portal

Integrity - Service - Excellence 22
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0830-0845

0845-0905

0905-0925

0925-0945

Opening Business

Industrial JCSG Update

HQ and Support JCSG Update

Supply and Storage

Break

Agenda
9 Nov 04

Co-chairs
Mr. Orr

Mr. Aimone

Scenario Groups (first look)
C-130, Tankers, UAV

Special Case Installations

1000-1300 Andrews, Nellis

Scenario Groups (revisit)

F-16s, C-S/ C-17

Integrity - Service - Excellence 23
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Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign C-130 Fleet - First Look

11IIIIIIII
Yokota

.. -
Ramstei.

74

86 818N6
C!7
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Will Rogers

Boise

Savannah

Channel Islands

Reno-Tahoe

Kulis

Cheyenne

Carswell

Minn-St Paul

Rosecrans

Nashville

Louisville

Peoria

Selfridge

Charlotte

Martin St.
New Castle

Quonset

Schenectady

Mansfield

Dobbins

Gen Mitchell

Maxwell

Niagara

Peterson

Pittsbrg

Willow 
Grove

Yeager

Youngstown

Little Rock
Pope

Dyess

Potential Scenario Group
Consolidate/Realign C-130 Fleet – Second Look

San Juan

4/4/046

Ramstein
Yokota

8/8/090

9/8/0119

8/8/074

8/8/12111

13/12/1243

11/14/14

8/8/0141

16/15/15

30/32/09

8/8/1672

8/8/0 ANG76

8/8/1296

8/8/16103

8/8/1664

8/8/0118

66/69/6439

8/8/020

8/8/1653

8/8/1638

12/12/0130

8/8/1694

9/8/0117
4/4/0107

8/8/0116

8/8/0115

8/8/0136

28/25/4849

9/8/1678

8/8/1686

8/8/060

8/8/1288

8/8/0140

9/8/12109

8/8/0138

8/0/1248 Elmendorf

9/8/0110

Keesler

8/8/16 AFRC

8/8/16 ANG

FF PAA
AD: 98
ANG: 162
RES: 85
BAI: 15
TAI: 360

BRAC PAA
AD: 112
ANG: 144
RES: 88
BAI: 16
TAI: 360

ASSC




